Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

This assignment is being submitted to correct an error in the assignment recorded at Reel/Frame (2680/0076). The assignee name reads 30921-7271 QUEBEC INC. The assignee should read 3092-7271 QUEBEC INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| BLUSH LINGERIE INC. | | 02/21/2003 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 3092-7271 QUEBEC INC. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6125 Cote de Liesse Road | |
| Internal Address: | Saint-Laurent | |
| City: | Quebec | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | H4T 1C8 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2735059 | NIKI-LU |
| Registration Number: | 2551593 | BLUSH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)623-4846 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713-623-4844 Phone:

Email: jgooch@mpsllp.com

Joel S. Gooch Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Houston, TEXAS 77056 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

RIDO/T003 & RIDO/T004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0976**

900014099

| Name: | |
|--|---------------|
| Address Line 1: | |
| Address Line 2: | |
| Address Line 3: | |
| Address Line 4: | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joel S. Gooch |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_NIKI-LU and BLUSH#p | page1.tif |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT OF A U.S. TRADE-MARK

The undersigned corporation, BLUSH LINGERIE INC., doing business at 333 Chabanel West, Suite 900, Montreal, Quebec, H2N 2E7, in consideration of the sum of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to 3092-7271 QUEBEC INC., doing business at 6125 Côte de Liesse Road, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, H4T 1C8, its successor and does assign all it rights in the following U.S. trade-mark:

| Trade-Mark | Registration Number | Expiration Date |
|------------|---------------------|-----------------|
| NIKI-LU | 75799201 | N/A |
| BLUSH | 2551593 | 2012 03 26 |

The undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

Signed in Montreal this February 21, 2003

BLUSH-LINGERIE INC.

Per:

Edward Ajmo, President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned corporation, 3092-7271 QUEBEC INC., having its registered office at 6125 Côte de Liesse Road, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, H4T 1C8, hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C., whose full post address is Box 306, Scarborough Station, Scarborough, New York 10510-0806, United States of America, as the person which service of any proceeding in respect of the trade-mark may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the assignee.

Signed in Montreal this February 21, 2003

RECORDED: 10/14/2004

3092-7271 OUEBEC INC.

Per T

Joseph Basmaji, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0978